

<b>ANIMAL CONTROL MEDICAL SUPPLIES 2019 4-9-2019</b>	<b>HENRY SCHEIN ANIMAL HEALTH</b>	<b>ELANCO ANIMAL HEALTH</b>
	400 NORTH METRO PLACE DUBLIN OH 43017	2500 INNOVATION WAY GREENFIELD IN 46140
<b>SHELTER SUPPLIES &amp; EQUIPMENT:</b>		
<b>CLORHEXIDINE SCRUB - GALLON</b>	\$26.95	
<b>FECAL DIAGNOSTIC KIT - 100CT BOX</b>	\$14.05 100CT	
<b>MICROSCOPE SLIDES CLEAR - 100CT BOX</b>	\$3.26 72CT	
<b>FLUORESCIN STRIPS - BOX</b>	\$11.88	
<b>SCHIRMER TEAR TEST STRIPS</b>	\$59.20	
<b>IDEXX HEARTWORM TEST - 100CT BOX</b>	\$261 ABAXIS VETSCAN	
<b>IDEXX SNAPP FIV, FELV, HW TESTS</b>	\$154.50 ZOETIS WITNESS (10CT)	
<b>IDEXX PARVOVIRUS TEST</b>	128.70 10CT	
<b>LACTATED RINGERS - BOX OF 12</b>	\$81.56	
<b>BLOOD TUBES - SERUM</b>	\$25.25	
<b>BLOOD TUBES - RED TOP</b>	\$36.50	
<b>BLOOD TUBES - PURPLE TOP</b>	\$30.89	

ANIMAL CONTROL MEDICAL SUPPLIES 2019 4-9-2019	HENRY SCHEIN ANIMAL HEALTH	ELANCO ANIMAL HEALTH
	400 NORTH METRO PLACE DUBLIN OH 43017	2500 INNOVATION WAY GREENFIELD IN 46140
<b>MONOJECT SYRINGES:</b>		
1CC WITH 25G NEEDLE	\$21.78	
3CC WITH 22G NEEDLE	\$12.14	
3CC WITHOUT NEEDLE	\$10.72	
6CC REGULAR TIP	\$8.79	
12CC REGULAR TIP	\$17.74	
60CC CATHETER TIP	\$19.80	
<b>MONOJECT NEEDLES:</b>		
25G x 5/8"	\$7.81	
22G x 1"	\$7.81	
18G x 1"	\$8.03	
<b>GROOMING SHAMPOO:</b>		
CAT & DOG	\$13.59 1 GAL	
<b>MEDICATED SHAMPOO:</b>		
CAT & DOG	\$14.64 16OZ	
<b>ANTIBIOTICS:</b>		
<b>CLAVAMOX:</b>	\$119.54 125 MG	
125MG AND 250MG	\$196.87 250MG	
<b>CLAVAMOX DROPS:</b>		
15 ML	\$15.50	
<b>CEPHALEXIN:</b>	\$7.31 250MG 100CT CAP	
250MG AND 500MG	\$9.07 500MG 100 CT CAP	
<b>DOXYCYLINE:</b>		
100MG	\$3.79 50 CT HYCL	
<b>METRONIDAZOLE:</b>		
50MG, 250MG, 500MG	\$5.78 250MG 100 CT	

ANIMAL CONTROL MEDICAL SUPPLIES 2019 4-9-2019	HENRY SCHEIN ANIMAL HEALTH	ELANCO ANIMAL HEALTH
	400 NORTH METRO PLACE DUBLIN OH 43017	2500 INNOVATION WAY GREENFIELD IN 46140
<b>PAIN CONTROL:</b>		
ONSIOR 6MG	\$64.32	\$49.74
<b>METACAM SUSPENSION:</b>		
1.5MG/ML	\$11.85 10ML	
<b>CARPROFEN</b>		
25MG, 75MG, 100MG	\$44.84 25MG 180CT	
<b>MISCELLANEOUS DRUGS:</b>		
GUIAFENSIN 100MG		
DIPHENHYDRAMMIN 25MG	\$1.96	
ITRACONAZOLE	\$35.15 ORAL 52ML	
FLUCONAZOLE	\$9.17 ORAL 35ML	
<b>GI/NUTRITIONAL SUPPORT:</b>		
LAXATONE - TUNA FLAVOR	\$5.75 2.5OZ	
PET TINIC	\$8 1OZ	
NUTRICAL FOR DOG & CAT, OR PRO-PECTALIN	\$7.36 NUTRICAL	
<b>FORTIFLORA:</b>		
DOG & CAT	\$114.01 DOG	
<b>EYES:</b>		
TERRAMYCIN	\$13.50	
NEO-POLY-BAC OINTMENT - PER TUBE	\$4.42	
NEO-POLY-DEX OINTMENT - PER TUBE	\$4.73	
ARTIFICIAL TEARS OINTMENT	\$4.64 PURALUBE OINT	

ANIMAL CONTROL MEDICAL SUPPLIES 2019 4-9-2019	HENRY SCHEIN ANIMAL HEALTH	ELANCO ANIMAL HEALTH
	400 NORTH METRO PLACE DUBLIN OH 43017	2500 INNOVATION WAY GREENFIELD IN 46140
<b>EARS:</b>		
CLARO	\$143.42	
ZYMOX-HC1%	\$14.13 1.25OZ	
MICRONAHEX EAR FLUSH		
<b>SKIN:</b>		
DEMALLAY SPRAY CONDITIONER - PER BOTTLE	\$7.84 8OZ	
VETERICYN WOUND GEL	\$12.89	
MUPIROCIN	\$6.06	
<b>VACCINES:</b>		
DHLPPC - PER TRAY	\$365.00	\$129.75 CORONA SEPTO
BORDETELLA INTRANSAL PER TRAY	\$149.73	\$68.25
BORDETELLA INJECTABLE PER TRAY	\$400.00	
RABIES 1 YEAR - 50CT TRAY	\$127.50	\$56.60
FVRCPC - PER TRAY	\$140.00	\$63.00
<b>EQUINE:</b>		
EWT-RHINO-FLU-WN	\$9.31 1 DOSE	

ANIMAL CONTROL MEDICAL SUPPLIES 2019 4-9-2019	HENRY SCHEIN ANIMAL HEALTH	ELANCO ANIMAL HEALTH
	400 NORTH METRO PLACE DUBLIN OH 43017	2500 INNOVATION WAY GREENFIELD IN 46140
<b>INJECTABLE:</b>		
ACEPROMAZINE 10MG/ML	\$18.84	
ATROPINE SULFATE 1/120 GRAIN (0.54MG/ML)	\$378.22	
LIDOCAINE 2% - PER BOTTLE	\$2.82 100ML	
BUPIVACAINE 5MG/ML	\$2.75	
CALCIUM GLUCINATE	\$4.24 500ML	
DIPHENHYDRAMINE 50MG/ML	\$13.60	
PROPOFLO 200MG/20ML	\$11.78	
DEXDOMITOR 0.5MG/ML	\$179.00	
ANTISEDAN 5MG/ML	\$198.60	
COVENIA 80MG/ML	\$308.90	
CERENIA 10MG/ML		
OSTIFEN 50MG/ML		
ONISOR 2MG/ML	\$121.47 20MG-ML	\$91.10 WE MAKE IT 20MG-ML 20ML
OXYTOCIN	\$5.60	
METRONIDAZOLE 5MG/ML	\$1.57	
<b>PARASITE CONTROL:</b>		
REVOLUTION PLUS - CAT ALL SIZES	2.8-5.5 GOLD \$324 5x6	
	5.6-11 \$373.25 5x6	
	11.1-22 \$382.75 5x6	
SENTRY - DOG ALL SIZES		
SIMPARCIA - DOG ALL SIZES	2.8-5.5 YELLOW \$275 10x3	EZIVQLENT CREDELIO 6- 12LB \$8.44 DOSE  12-25LB \$8.54 DOSE
	5.6-11 PURPLE \$281 10x3	
	11.1-22 ORANGE \$282.50 10x3	
	22.1-44 TEAL \$306.50 10x3	
	44.1-88 GREEN \$315.50 10x3	
	22.1-132 BROWN \$319.50 10x3	

ANIMAL CONTROL MEDICAL SUPPLIES 2019 4-9-2019	HENRY SCHEIN ANIMAL HEALTH	ELANCO ANIMAL HEALTH
	400 NORTH METRO PLACE DUBLIN OH 43017	2500 INNOVATION WAY GREENFIELD IN 46140
FRONTLINE SPRAY	\$143.52 250ML	25-50LB \$8.75 DOSE 50-100LB \$8.97 DOSE
CAPSTAR BLUE	\$225 10x6	6OZ DOSE BULK \$165.64
CAPSTAR GREEN	\$233.71 10x6	6 OZ DOSE BULK \$175.80
<b>ANTHELMINTIC:</b>		
PANACUR GRANULES	\$349.80 22% 1LB YELLOW 1G \$41.80 10x3 GREEN 2G \$63.60 10x3 ORANGE 4G \$101.01 10x3	
PANACUR SUSPENSION	\$117.75 1L	
PRYRANTEL PAMOATE 50MG/ML	\$13.81 16OZ	
ALBON SUSPENSION 50MG/ML	\$72.55 16OZ	
ALBON TABLETS 250MG	\$160.25 500CT	
IVERMECTIN PASTE - TUBE	\$2.91	
DRONCIT FOR DOGS	\$195.52	
DRONCIT FOR CATS/PROFENDER	\$187.03	

ANIMAL CONTROL MEDICAL SUPPLIES 2019 4-9-2019	HENRY SCHEIN ANIMAL HEALTH	ELANCO ANIMAL HEALTH
	400 NORTH METRO PLACE DUBLIN OH 43017	2500 INNOVATION WAY GREENFIELD IN 46140
<b>REQUIRED DOCUMENTS</b>		
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	Y	Y
E-VERIFICATION DOCUMENTATION (Y/N):	Y	N
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	Y	Y
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	Y	N
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	N	Y
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:	Y	Y
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE	Y	N
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	N/A	N/A
<b>COMMENTS:</b>	SEE ATTACHED PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE	SEE ATTACHED





# SPECIFICATIONS

Generic equivalent pricing will be accepted. Please specify which generic coincides with the product listed.

## Shelter Supplies and Equipment:

*See Attachment*

1. Chlorhexidine scrub – gallon \$ \_\_\_\_\_
2. Fecal diagnostic kits -- 100ct box \$ \_\_\_\_\_
3. Microscope slides Clear – 100ct box \$ \_\_\_\_\_
4. Fluorescein strips – box \$ \_\_\_\_\_
5. Schirmer tear test strips \$ \_\_\_\_\_
6. Idexx heartworm tests – 100ct box \$ \_\_\_\_\_
7. Idexx SNAPP FIV, FeLv, Hw tests \$ \_\_\_\_\_
8. Idexx Parvovirus tests \$ \_\_\_\_\_
9. Lactated ringers – box of 12 \$ \_\_\_\_\_
10. Blood tubes – Serum \$ \_\_\_\_\_
11. Blood tubes – red top \$ \_\_\_\_\_
12. Blood tubes – Purple top
13. Monoject syringes:
  - 1cc with 25G needle \$ \_\_\_\_\_
  - 3cc with 22G needle \$ \_\_\_\_\_
  - 3cc without needle \$ \_\_\_\_\_
  - 6cc regular tip \$ \_\_\_\_\_
  - 12 cc regular tip \$ \_\_\_\_\_
  - 60cc catheter tip \$ \_\_\_\_\_

14. Monoject needles:

- 25G x 5/8"
- 22G x 1"
- 18G x 1"

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

15. Grooming shampoo

- Cat and dog

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

16. Medicated shampoo

- Cat and dog

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

**Antibiotics:**

1. Clavamox

- 125mg and 250mg

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

1. Clavamox Drops

- 15ML

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

2. Cephalexin

- 250mg and 500mg

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

- Doxycycline

- 100mg

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

- Metronidazole

- 50mg, 250mg, 500mg

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

**Pain Control:**

- 1. Onsior 6mg \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 2. Metacam Suspension  
• 1.5mg/mL \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 3. Carprofen  
• 25mg, 75mg, 100mg \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**Miscellaneous Drugs:**

- 1. Guaifensin 100mg \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 2. Diphenhydramine 25mg \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 3. Itraconazole \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 4. Fluconazole \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**GI/Nutritional Support:**

- 1. Laxatone – Tuna flavor \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 2. Pet tinic \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 3. Nutrical for dog and cat, OR Pro-pectalin \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 4. FortiFlora  
• Dog and cat \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**Eyes:**

- 1. Terramycin \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 2. Neo-poly-bac ointment -- per tube \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 3. Neo-poly-dex ointment -- per tube \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 4. Artificial tears ointment \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**Ears:**

- 1. Claro \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 2. Zymox-HC1% \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 3. Miconahex ear flush \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**Skin:**

- 1. Demallay spray conditioner -- per bottle \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 2. Vetericyn wound gel \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 3. Mupirocin \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**Vaccines:**

- 1. DHLPPC -- per tray \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 2. Bordetella intranasal per tray \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 3. Bordetella injectable per tray \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 4. Rabies 1 Year -- 50 ct tray \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 5. FVRCPC -- per tray \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 6. Equine:
  - EWT-Rhino-flu-WN \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**Injectable:**

- 1. Acepromazine 10mg/mL \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 2. Atropine Sulfate 1/120grain (0.54mg/mL) \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 3. Lidocaine 2% - per bottle \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 4. Bupivacaine 5mg/mL \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 5. Calcium glucinate \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 6. Diphenhydramine 50mg/mL \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 7. Propoflo 200mg/20mL \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 8. Dexdomitor 0.5mg/mL \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 9. Antisedan 5mg/mL \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 10. Covenia 80mg/mL \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 11. Cerenia 10mg/mL \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 12. Ostifen 50mg/mL \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 13. Onisor 2mg/mL \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 14. Oxytocin \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 15. Metronidazole 5mg/mL \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**Parasite Control:**

- 1. Revolution Plus – Cat all sizes \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 2. Sentry – dog all sizes \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 3. Simparica – dog all sizes \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 4. Frontline spray \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 5. Capstar Blue \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 6. Capstar Green \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**Anthelmintic:**

- 1. Panacur Granules \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 2. Panacur Suspension \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 3. Pyrantel Pamoate 50mg/mL \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 4. Albon Suspension 50mg/mL \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 5. Albon tablets 250mg \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 6. Ivermectin paste – tube \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 7. Droncit for dogs \$ \_\_\_\_\_
- 8. Droncit for cats/**Profender** \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Item Description	SKU #	Description	Notes	Price
1. Chlorhexidine scrub	055482	DERMACHLOR SCRUB 2% GAL CHLORHEX PVL		\$ 26.95
2. Fecal diagnostic kits	030098	FECATECTOR 50 KITS PVL	100ct	\$ 14.05
3. Microscope slides Clear	037993	MSCOPE SLDS CLEAR 3X1IN BX72 PVL	72ct	\$ 3.26
4. Fluorescein strips	043279	FLUORESCIN I-GLO OP T-STRIP JOR 100		\$ 11.88
5. Schirmer tear test strips	010769	SCHIRMER TEAR TEST STRIPS SCH 50TST		\$ 59.20
6. Idexx heartworm tests	051081	DIAG KIT HW K9/FEL ABX 100T	abaxis vetscan	\$ 261.00
7. Idexx SNAP FIV, FeLV, Hw tests	061031	DIAG KIT WITNESS FFH 10T ZOE	zoetis witness (10ct)	\$ 154.50
8. Idexx Parvovirus tests	051084	DIAG KIT PARVO K9 ABX 10T	10ct	\$ 128.70
9. Lactated ringers	009851	LACTATED RINGERS INJ HOS 12X1L		\$ 81.56
10. Blood tubes - serum	002107	TUBES MJECT GLY EMPTY 3ML RED 100CT		\$ 25.25
11. Blood tubes - red	014334	TUBES MICRO SERUM 1.3ML RED 100CT		\$ 36.50
12. Blood tubes - purple	011196	TUBES MICRO 3EDTA 1.3ML LAV 100CT		\$ 30.89
13. Monoject syringes:				
• 1cc with 25G needle	009917	SYR TB MJECT SLP TP 1ML 25X5/8 100CT		\$ 21.78
• 3cc with 22G needle	009944	SYR DISP 3ML 22X1 LL VPAK SHW 100		\$ 12.14
• 3cc without needle	009954	SYR DISP 3ML REG LUER TIP SHW 100/BX		\$ 10.72
• 6cc regular tip	009959	SYR DISP 6ML ONLY REG TIP SHW 50		\$ 8.79
• 12 cc regular tip	012569	SYR DISP 12ML REG TIP SHW 80/BX		\$ 17.74
• 60cc catheter tip	019727	SYR DISP 60ML CATH TIP SHW BX20		\$ 19.80
14. Monoject needles:				
• 25G x 5/8"	004470	NDL DISP 25X5/8 251 VET SHW 100		\$ 7.81
• 22G x 1"	004472	NDL DISP 22X1 251 VET SHW 100		\$ 7.81
• 18G x 1"	004478	NDL DISP 18X1 251 VET SHW 100		\$ 8.03
15. Grooming shampoo				
• Cat and dog	030167	COCODERM SHAMPOO PVL GAL	1 gal	\$ 13.59
16. Medicated shampoo				
• Cat and dog	015450	UNIVERSAL MEDICATED SHAMPOO VTQ 16OZ	16oz	\$ 14.64
Antibiotics:				
1. Clavamox	058744	AMOXI-CLAV TABS 125MG 210CT	125mg	\$ 119.54
• 12.5mg and 250mg	058745	AMOXI-CLAV TABS 250MG 210CT	250mg	\$ 196.87
1. Clavamox Drops				
• 15MI	032548	CLAVAMOX DROPS 15ML ZOE EA		\$ 15.50
2. Cephalixin	065970	CEPHALEXIN CAP 250MG 100	250 mg 100ct cap	\$ 7.31

• 250mg and 500mg	066217	CEPHALEXIN CAP 500MG 100CT	500mg 100ct cap	\$ 9.07
• Doxycycline				
• 100mg	065833	DOXYCYCLINE HYCL TAB 100MG 50	50ct hycl	\$ 3.79
• Metronidazole				
• 50mg, 250mg, 500mg	061807	METRONIDAZOLE TABS 250MG 100 HER	250mg 100ct	\$ 5.78
Pain Control:				
1. Onsiar 6mg	045097	ONSIOR TAB FELINE 6MG EAH 30CT		\$ 64.32
2. Metacam Suspension				
• 1.5mg/mL	056284	ELOXORAL 1.5MG/ML SUSP 10ML PVL	10mL	\$ 11.85
3. Carprofen				
• 25mg, 75mg, 100mg	057549	CARPROLET CARPROFEN CAPTS 25MG 180	25mg 180ct	\$ 44.84
Miscellaneous Drugs:				
1. Guaifensin 100mg	030972	DIPHENHYDRAMINE CAP 25MG 100		\$ 1.96
2. Diphenhydramine 25mg	058689	ITRAFUNGOL SOLN 10MG/ML EAH 52ML	oral 52ml	\$ 35.15
3. Itraconazole	062187	FLUCONAZOLE ORAL SUSP 10MG/ML 35ML	oral 35mL	\$ 9.17
4. Fluconazole				
GI/Nutritional Support:				
1. Laxatone	012912	LAXATONE TUNA FLAVOR VTQ 2.5OZ	2.5oz	\$ 5.75
2. Pet tinic	057290	PET TINIC ZOE 1OZ	1oz	\$ 8.00
3. Nutrical for dog and cat, OR Pro	000790	NUTRI CAL SUPPLEMENT VTQ 4.25OZ	nutrical	\$ 7.36
4. FortiFlora				
• Dog and cat	033047	PPVD K9 FORTIFLORA SUPPLMT 6X30CT	dog	\$ 114.01
Eyes:				
1. Terramycin	028983	TERRAMYCIN OPHTHALMIC OINT 1/8OZ ZOE		\$ 13.50
2. Neopolybac	054807	NEOPOLYBAC OPHTH OINT B&L 3.5GM		\$ 4.42
3. Neopolydex	054809	NEOPOLYDEX OPHTH OINT B&L 3.5GM		\$ 4.73
4. Artificial tears ointment	008897	PURALUBE VET OPHTH OINT DVP 3.5GM	puralube oint	\$ 4.64
Ears:				
1. Claro	056819	CLARO OTIC SOLUTION 1ML 10CT		\$ 143.42
2. Zymox	018873	ZYMOX E W/HYDROCORTISONE 1.25 OZ	1.25oz	\$ 14.13
3. Miconahex ear flush				
Skin:				
1. Demallay spray conditioner	061094	DERMALLAY OAT COND SPRAY DVP 8OZ	8oz	\$ 7.84
2. Vetericyn wound gel	038874	VETERICYN VF HYDROGEL SPRAY 4OZ		\$ 12.89



3. Mupirocin	040157	MUPIROCIN 2% OINT 22G VET EA		\$ 6.06
Vaccines:				
1. DHLPPC	011203	K9 NOBIVAC 1-DAPPV12+CV MAH 25X1DS		\$ 265.00
2. Bordetella intranasal per tray	057234	K9 NOBIVAC INTRATR KC MAH 25X1DS		\$ 149.73
3. Bordetella injectable per tray	045526	K9 BRONCHICINE INJ BB ZOE 50X1DS		\$ 400.00
4. Rabies 1 Year	011543	RAB K9/FEL NOBIVAC 1YR 5X10DS		\$ 127.50
5. FVRPCP	006427	FEL NOBIVAC 1-HCPCH MAH 25X1DS		\$ 140.00
6. Equine:				
• EWT	042008	EQU VIR VETERA EWT BI 1DS SYRINGE	1Dose	\$ 9.31
Injectable:				
1. Acepromazine 10mg/mL	003845	ACEPROJECT 50ML ACEPROMAZINE MAL PVL		\$ 18.84
2. Atropine Sulfate 1/120grain (0.54mg/mL)	068086	ATROPINE SUL 8MG/20ML INJ 10X20ML		\$ 378.22
3. Lidocaine 2%	002468	LIDOJECT (LIDOCAINE2%) INJ 100ML PVL	100mL	\$ 2.82
4. Bupivacaine 5mg/mL	054893	BUPIVACAINE 0.5% AB 50ML		\$ 2.75
5. Calcium gluconate	002453	CAL NATE 1069 CA GLUC PVL 500ML	500mL	\$ 4.24
6. Diphenhydramine 50mg/mL	066275	DIPHENHYDRAMINE HCL 50MG/ML INJ 10ML		\$ 13.60
7. Propofol 200mg/20mL	054899	PROPOFOL INJECT 10MG/ML 5X20ML HOS		\$ 11.78
8. Dexdomitor 0.5mg/mL	034362	DEXDOMITOR INJ ZOE 10ML		\$ 179.00
9. Antisedan 5mg/mL	034363	ANTISEDAN INJ ZOE 10ML		\$ 198.60
10. Covenia 80mg/mL	045533	CONVENIA INJ VIAL ZOE 10ML		\$ 308.90
11. Cerenia 10mg/mL				
12. Ostifen 50mg/mL				
13. Onisor 2mg/mL	058690	ONSIOR INJ 20MG/ML CAN/FEL EAH 20ML	20mg/ml	\$ 121.47
14. Oxytocin	034974	OXYTOCIN 20 USP/ML 100ML PVL		\$ 5.60
15. Metronidazole 5mg/mL	054886	METRONIDAZOLE INJ 500MG 100ML		\$ 1.57
Parasite Control:				
1. Revolution Plus				
2.8-5.5, Gold	067956	REVOLUTION PLS CAT 5.5LB GOLD 5X6DS*	5X6	\$ 324.00
5.6-11	067958	REVOLUTION PLS CAT 11LB ORNG 5X6DS *	5X6	\$ 373.25
11.1-22	067960	REVOLUTION PLUS CAT 22LB GRN 5X6DS *	5X6	\$ 382.75
2. Sentry				
3. Simparica				
2.8-5.5, yellow	058769	SIMPARICA K9 5MG 5.5LB YEL 10X3DS	10X3	\$ 275.00
5.6-11 purple	058770	SIMPARICA K9 10MG 11LB PUR 10X3DS	10X3	\$ 281.00

11.1-22, orange	058771	SIMPARICA K9 20MG 22LB ORNG 10X3DS	10x3	\$ 282.50
22.1-44, teal	058772	SIMPARICA K9 40MG 44LB TEAL 10X3DS	10x3	\$ 306.50
44.1-88, green	058773	SIMPARICA K9 80MG 88LB GRN 10X3DS	10x3	\$ 315.50
88.1-132, brown	058774	SIMPARICA K9 120MG 132LB BRN 10X3DS	10x3	\$ 319.50
4. Frontline spray	019064	ARA FRONTLINE SPRAY 6X250ML	250ml	\$ 143.52
5. Capstar Blue	041050	CAPSTAR 2-25LB BLUE 11.4MG 10X6DS	10x6	\$ 225.00
6. Capstar Green	041051	CAPSTAR 25LB+ GREEN 57MG 10X6DS	10x6	\$ 233.71
Anthelmintic:				
1. Panacur Granules	001557	PANACUR K9 GRANULES NAT 1#	22x 1lb	\$ 349.80
Yellow, 1G	025258	PANACUR C 1GM YELLOW 10X3 PK	10x3	\$ 41.80
Green, 2G	025259	PANACUR C 2GM GREEN 10X3 PK	10x3	\$ 63.60
Orange, 4G	025260	PANACUR C 4GM ORANGE 10X3 PK	10x3	\$ 101.01
2. Panacur Suspension	001555	PANACUR SUSP 10% 40DS 1L *	1L	\$ 117.75
3. Pyrantel Pamoate 50mg/mL	011259	PYRANTEL PAMOATE 50MG/ML ORL 473.2ML	16oz	\$ 13.81
4. Albon Suspension 50mg/mL	045522	ALBON ORAL SUSP 5% ZOE 16OZ	16oz	\$ 72.55
5. Albon tablets 250mg	057081	ALBON TAB 250MG ZOE 50OCT	500ct	\$ 160.25
6. Ivermectin paste	021532	PARID EQ PASTE 1.87% PVL 1 DOSE		\$ 2.91
7. Droncit for dogs	033780	DRONCIT K9 TABS 34MG BAH 50CT		\$ 195.52
8. Droncit for cats/Profender	033782	DRONCIT FELINE TABS 23MG BAH 50CT		\$ 187.03



**JEFFERSON COUNTY**  
**DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES**  
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100  
 HILLSBORO MO 63050  
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

**BID #: 19-0034**

**Request for Proposal: ANIMAL CONTROL MEDICAL SUPPLIES 2019**

**Date Issued: 3-6-2019**

PROPOSALS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2019, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification  
Contact:**

**BETH STEINNERD**  
 Department of Animal Control  
 636-797-6414  
 bsteinnerd@jeffcomo.org

**Contract  
Contact:**

**VICKIE PRATT**  
 Department of Administrative Services  
 636-797-5380

**Mail (3) Three  
Complete Copies  
With Vendor And  
Proposal  
Information As  
Shown In Sample:**

**SAMPLE ENVELOPE**

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	<b>DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK</b>
	<b>JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI</b>
	<b>729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100</b>
	<b>HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100</b>
SEALED PROPOSAL: (PROPOSAL NAME)	

**Contract Term:**  
 ONE YEAR CONTRACT  
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE  
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND  
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Proposal, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor  
Information:**

<u>Elanco Animal Health</u>	<u>Dieter Keylon</u>
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
<u>2500 Innovation way</u>	<u>[Signature]</u>
Address	Signature
<u>Greenfield IN. 46140</u>	<u>shelter Manager</u>
City/State/Zip Code	Title
<u>800-782-8977</u>	<u>4/4/19</u>
Telephone #	Date
<u>elancovet@elanco.com</u>	<u>56-2008553</u>
E-mail	Tax ID #
	<u>317-651-1636</u>
	Fax #

# SPECIFICATIONS

Generic equivalent pricing will be accepted. Please specify which generic coincides with the product listed.

## Shelter Supplies and Equipment:

- |  |          |
|--|----------|
| 1. Chlorhexidine scrub – gallon        | \$ _____ |
| 2. Fecal diagnostic kits – 100ct box   | \$ _____ |
| 3. Microscope slides Clear – 100ct box | \$ _____ |
| 4. Fluorescein strips – box            | \$ _____ |
| 5. Schirmer tear test strips           | \$ _____ |
| 6. Idexx heartworm tests – 100ct box   | \$ _____ |
| 7. Idexx SNAPP FIV, FeLv, Hw tests     | \$ _____ |
| 8. Idexx Parvovirus tests              | \$ _____ |
| 9. Lactated ringers – box of 12        | \$ _____ |
| 10. Blood tubes – Serum                | \$ _____ |
| 11. Blood tubes – red top              | \$ _____ |
| 12. Blood tubes – Purple top           | \$ _____ |
| 13. Monoject syringes:                 |          |
| • 1cc with 25G needle                  | \$ _____ |
| • 3cc with 22G needle                  | \$ _____ |
| • 3cc without needle                   | \$ _____ |
| • 6cc regular tip                      | \$ _____ |
| • 12 cc regular tip                    | \$ _____ |
| • 60cc catheter tip                    | \$ _____ |

14. Monoject needles:

- 25G x 5/8"
- 22G x 1"
- 18G x 1"

\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_

15. Grooming shampoo

- Cat and dog

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

16. Medicated shampoo

- Cat and dog

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

**Antibiotics:**

1. Clavamox

- 125mg and 250mg

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

1. Clavamox Drops

- 15Ml

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

2. Cephalexin

- 250mg and 500mg

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

- Doxycycline

- 100mg

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

- Metronidazole

- 50mg, 250mg, 500mg

\$ \_\_\_\_\_



**Pain Control:**

- 1. Onsior 6mg
- 2. Metacam Suspension
  - 1.5mg/mL
- 3. Carprofen
  - 25mg, 75mg, 100mg

— \$ 49.74  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_

**Miscellaneous Drugs:**

- 1. Guaifensin 100mg
- 2. Diphenhydramine 25mg
- 3. Itraconazole
- 4. Fluconazole

\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_

**GI/Nutritional Support:**

- 1. Laxatone – Tuna flavor
- 2. Pet tinic
- 3. Nutrical for dog and cat, OR Pro-pectalin
- 4. FortiFlora
  - Dog and cat

\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_

**Eyes:**

- 1. Terramycin
- 2. Neo-poly-bac ointment – per tube
- 3. Neo-poly-dex ointment – per tube
- 4. Artificial tears ointment

\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_

**Ears:**

- 1. Claro
- 2. Zymox-HCl%
- 3. Miconahex ear flush

\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_

**Skin:**

- 1. Demallay spray conditioner – per bottle
- 2. Vetericyn wound gel
- 3. Mupirocin

\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_

**Vaccines:**

- 1. DHLPPC <sup>Colona</sup> – per tray
- 2. Bordetella intranasal <sup>Lepto</sup> per tray
- 3. Bordetella injectable per tray
- 4. Rabies 1 Year – 50 ct tray
- 5. FVRCPC – per tray
- 6. Equine:
  - EWT-Rhino-flu-WN

\$ 129.75  
\$ 68.25  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_  
\$ 56.00  
\$ 63.00  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_

**Injectable:**

1. Acepromazine 10mg/mL
2. Atropine Sulfate 1/120grain (0.54mg/mL)
3. Lidocaine 2% - per bottle
4. Bupivacaine 5mg/mL
5. Calcium glucinate
6. Diphenhydramine 50mg/mL
7. Propoflo 200mg/20mL
8. Dexdomitor 0.5mg/mL
9. Antisedan 5mg/mL
10. Covenia 80mg/mL
11. Cerenia 10mg/mL
12. Ostifen 50mg/mL
13. Onisor 2mg/mL *20mg/ml 20ml/vial*  
*we make it.*
14. Oxytocin
15. Metronidazole 5mg/mL

\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	91.10
\$	
\$	
\$	

**Parasite Control:**

1. Revolution Plus -- Cat all sizes
2. SENTRY -- dog all sizes
3. Simparica -- dog all sizes *Ezivalent*
4. Frontline spray *Cradelio*
5. Capstar Blue *60 dose bulk*
6. Capstar Green *60 dose bulk*

\$	
\$	
\$	6-12 lb \$8.44 dose
\$	12-25 lb \$8.57 dose
\$	25-50 lb \$8.75 dose
\$	50-100 lb \$8.97 dose
\$	\$165.64
\$	175.80



**Anthelmintic:**

- |                               |    |
|-------------------------------|----|
| 1. Panacur Granules           | \$ |
| 2. Panacur Suspension         | \$ |
| 3. Pyrantel Pamoate 50mg/mL   | \$ |
| 4. Albon Suspension 50mg/mL   | \$ |
| 5. Albon tablets 250mg        | \$ |
| 6. Ivermectin paste – tube    | \$ |
| 7. Droncit for dogs           | \$ |
| 8. Droncit for cats/Profender | \$ |